## SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 601

May 5, 1998 - Offered by Joint Committee on Finance.

1	At the	locations	indicated.	amend	the	bill	as follows:

- **1.** Page 1, line 6: delete "appropriations" and substitute "an appropriation".
- 2. Page 4, line 6: after "(a)" insert ". If an agreement under s. 48.975 (4) is in

  effect that provides for a payment of \$0 under s. 48.975 (3) (a), the payment of \$0 shall

  be considered to be an adoption assistance maintenance payment for purposes of this
- 6 <u>subdivision</u>".

 $\mathbf{2}$ 

7

8

9

- **3.** Page 4, line 12: delete lines 12 to 19.
- **4.** Page 5, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.
- **5.** Page 7, line 4: delete that line and substitute:
- 10 "Section 8m. 48.975 (4) of the statutes is renumbered 48.975 (4) (a) and amended to read:".
- **6.** Page 7, line 5: delete "PROCEDURE" and substitute "(a)".

23

and substitute:

1	<b>7.</b> Page 11, line 1: delete that line and substitute:
2	"Section 9122. Nonstatutory provisions; health and family services.".
3	<b>8.</b> Page 12, line 4: delete lines 4 to 19.
4	<b>9.</b> Page 13, line 1: delete lines 1 to 16.
5	<b>10.</b> Page 14, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5 and substitute "than January 1, 1999.
6	(3m) The authorized FTE positions for the department of health and family
7	services are increased by $0.5 \text{ FED}$ positions on July 1, 1998, to be funded from the
8	appropriation under section 20.435 (3) (n) of the statutes, for the purpose of
9	administering the adoption assistance program.".
10	<b>11.</b> Page 14, line 6: delete that line and substitute:
11	"Section 9222. Appropriation changes; health and family services.".
12	<b>12.</b> Page 14, line 7: delete lines 7 to 14.
13	<b>13.</b> Page 15, line 7: delete lines 7 to 18.
14	<b>14.</b> Page 16, line 1: delete lines 1 to 8 and substitute:
15	"Section 9228. Appropriation changes; joint committee on finance.
16	(1m) In the schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the statutes for the
17	appropriation to the joint committee on finance under section 20.865 (4) (a) of the
18	statutes, as affected by the acts of 1997, the dollar amount is decreased by \$54,300
19	for fiscal year 1998-99 to decrease funding for the purpose of administering the
20	adoption assistance program.
21	Section 9322. Initial applicability; health and family services.".
22	<b>15.</b> Page 17, line 1: delete lines 1 to 8, as affected by assembly amendment 1,

"Section 9400. Effective dates; general. This act takes effect on the day
after publication, except as follows:
$(1m)$ The treatment of sections 46.10 $(14) \ (cm) \ 1.$ and 2. and 48.975 $(2)$ and $(3m)$
of the statutes, the renumbering and amendment of section 48.975 (3) (a), (4) and (5)
of the statutes, the creation of section 48.975 (3) (a) 3. and 4., (4) (b), (bm), (c) and (d)
and (5) (a), (b), (c), (d), (dm) and (e) of the statutes and Section 9322 (1) of this act
take effect on January 1 1999 "

(END)